Name

Barbara Kivimae Krimgold
Maya Brennan

Penny McCrimmon

Leah C. Aden

Cecily Darden Adams

Emmanuel Obiako DrPH

Carlesa Finney

Brenda Bratton Blom

Karen M. Forbes, J.D.
Peter Harvey

Amy Stratton

Marsha R. Smith
Julie McCabe

Jennifer Turnham

Jan Rivitz
Jane Sundius

Kori A. Schneider-Peragine

Title

Director Kellog Health

Scholars & Fellows Program

Offices
Research Associate

Fellow
Doctoral Candidate

Director, Childhood Asthma

program

Director of Equity Assurance

Organization

Center for the Advancement of Health
Center for Housing Policy

Center for Civil Rights UNC
Department of Sociology Univ. MD

Baltimore City Health Department

& Human Relations for Anne Equity Assurance & Human Relations

Arundel County Public
Schools

Assistant Director of
Community Access &
Partnerships

Executive Director

Maryland Lobbyist Gally
Public Affairs

Medical Director Perinatal
Health

Associate

Program Manager

for Anne Arundel County Public
Schools

University of Maryland School of Law
Clinical Law Program ___
Revitalization

Maryland Department of Housing and
Community Development

Fair Housing Partnership

Gally Public Affairs

Center for Maternal and Child Health

Homes for America

Social and Economic Policy Division
Abt Associates Inc.

Aaron Straus and Lillie Straus Foundation
Open Society Institute
Community and Economic

Development Program Metropolitan
Milwaukee Fair Housing Council



Phone Number

410 361 9645

410 222-5354

(410) 706-3916

410-209-5809
412-391-2535

410-990-0069

410- 767- 6760
410-2691222

(410) 382-4837

410-539-8308
410.234.1092 ext. 213

414.278.1240 ext. 23

E-mail Address

bkrimgold@cfah.org
mbrennan@nhc.org
pmccrimmon@comcast.net
aden@email.unc.edu
cadams@socy.umd.edu

Emmanuel.Obiako@baltimorecity.gov

Forbes@dhcd.state.md.us
peter@pittsburghfairhousing.org

amy@gallypublicaffairs.com

MSmithMD@dhmh.state.md.us
jgbrhop3@aol.com
Julie@homesforamerica.org

Jennifer_Turnham@abtassoc.com

korischneider@mcleodusa.net
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Name Title Organization Phone Number E-mail Address
Mariana Arcaya MIT Department of Urban Studies| (617) 447-5725

and Planning

marcaya@mit.edu

Cecily Darden Adams

Doctoral Candidate

Department of Sociology Univ.
MD

202-421-4424

cadams@socy.umd.edu

Leah C. Aden

Fellow

Center for Civil Rights UNC

(919) 843-8197

aden@email.unc.edu

Cassandra Amosu

Counseling Manage

r Metropolitan Baltimore Quadel

camosu@mbquadel.com

Tracey M. Barbour

Program Officer

Abell Foundation

410.547.1300

tbarbour@abell.org

Rebecca Bates

Youth Coordinator

Jesuit Volunteer at Ethel R.
Lawrence Homes

Chris Battaglia

Educator Panel

Pam Bennett

Assistant Professor|

Johns Hopkins University

Jacle Bovaind

Franee-Mervicle Foundation

410-908-6115

jbovaind@comcast.net



mailto:jbovaind@comcast.net
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Name Title Organization

Phone Number

E-mail Address

Brenda Bratton Blom

University of Maryland School of
Law Clinical Law Program

(410) 706-3916

bblom@law.umaryland.edu

Maya Brennan

Research Associate

Center for Housing Policy

(202)-466-2121 x224

mbrennan@nhc.org

David Casey

Directot

B.R.I.D.G.E.

410-542-0395

dchcasey@aol.com

Eric Crawford

Capitol Region Education
Council, Hartford

Vicki Clark

Financial Consultant Greater Baltimore Urban Leauge

410-523-8150

vickidirect@aol.com

Meredith Curtis

Public Outreach
Director

ACLU of Maryland

410-889-8555

Matthew Colangelo

Staff Counsel

NAACP Legal Defense &
Educational Fund, Inc.

212-965-2268

mcolangelo@NAACPLDF.ORG

Sandra Conner

Sojurner Douglas College

410-558-2525

sconner@host.sdc.edu
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Name Title Organization Phone Number E-mail Address
Laura Corcoran Fair Housing ACLU Of Maryland 410-889-8555 ext. Corcoran@aclu-md.org
Paralegal/ Legal 122

Program Associate

Greg Countess Director Housing and Community GCountess@mdlab.org
Development Advocacy for Legal
Aid
Stefanie DelL.uca Assistant Pofessor Johns Hopkins University
Dr. Barbara Dezmon Assistant to the Office of Equity and Assurance bdezmon@bcps.org

Superintendant | Baltimore County Public Schools
Chair,MSDE Steering Committee

Tina Doose
Shelia Drummond Baltimore Community 410-332-0234 | drummonds@baltimoreconnections.org
Connections School
Michelle Edwards AFSCME Council 67 410-837-7278 medwards@afscme67.org

Wesley Edwards Senior Associate | Quadel Consulting Corporation (202) 513-6533 wedwards@quadel.com



mailto:drummonds@baltimoreconnections.org
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Rev. Joe Ehrmann

James M. Evans

Managing Director

Metropolitan Baltimore Quadel

410.223.2222

jevans@mbquadel.com

Ms. Hathaway Ferebee

Executive Director

Baltimore's Safe and Sound
Campgain

410.625.7976 ext.
111

AMyers@safeandsound.org

Carlesa Finney

Director

Equity Assurance & Human
Relations for Anne Arundel
County Public Schools

410- 222-5354

Karen M. Forbes, J.D.

Assistant Director

Community Access &
Partnerships
Division of Neighborhood
Revitalization
Maryland Department of Housing
and Community Development

410-209-5809

Forbes@dhcd.state.md.us

Sue Fothergill

fothergill@aclu-md.org

Jim French

President

French Development Company,
Inc.

(410) 332-8400 ext.

306

Jim@thefrenchcompanies.com
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Name Title Organization Phone Number E-mail Address
Adam Gordon Equal Jlgesl’ii(c):v?l Works Fair Share Housing Center 856-665-5444 adamgordon@fairsharehousing.org

Susan Goering

Executive Director

ACLU of Maryland

410-889-8555

goering@aclu-md.org

Michelle Green

Columbia, Maryland

Francine K. Hahn Staff Attorney Homeless Persons 410/685-6589 x 12 fhahn@hprplaw.org
Representation Project
Jane Harrison Consultant Supportive Housing

harrison.jane@worldnet.att.net

Peter Harvey

Executive Director

Fair Housing Partnership

412-391-2535

peter@pittsburghfairhousing.org

Chester Hartman

Director of ResearchPoverty & Race Research Action

Council

202/906-8025

chartman@prrac.org

Cindy Haas

Director

Education Programs at Ethel R.
Lawrence Homes

856-439-9915

chaas.edctr@erlhomes.org
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Name Title Organization Phone Number E-mail Address
Damon Hewitt Staff Counsel NAACP Legal Defense Fund

Bibi Hidalgo Housing Director | Citizen's Planning and Housing | 410-539-1369 ex.

Association 111

bibih@cphabaltimore.org

LaRaye Holcomb

Housing Specialist

Metropolitan Baltimore Quadel

Diane L. Houk

Executive Director

Fair Housing Justice Center

(212) 400-8201

dhouk@helpusa.org

Glendora C. Hughes

General Counsel

Maryland Commission on Human
Relations

ghughes@mail.mchr.state.md.us

Lisa Kane

Program Associate

Annie E. Casey Foundation

Michelle Keyes

Columbia, Maryland
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Name Title Organization Phone Number E-mail Address
Barbara Kivimae Krimgold Director Kellog Center for the Advancement of 202-387-2829 bkrimgold@cfah.org
Health Scholars & Health
Fellows Program
Offices
Rosalind Kotz University of Delaware Center for|  (302)576-0314 kotzr@comcast.net
Community Research and
Service
Betsy Krieger Fund for Change 410-235-8869 kandel@choum.net

Mary Leonardi LaCasse

M.S., Ed Program
Administrator

Early Childhood and Lead
Prevention Center for Maternal
and Child Health

410-767-6753

mlacasse@dhmbh.state.md.us

Mona Langston

Policy Advocate

Housing Preservation Project

(651) 642-0102 x102

mlangston@hppinc.org

Bonnie Le Gro

Abell Foundation

410-547-1300

legro@abell.org

Patrick Maier

Executive Director

Innovative Housing Institute

410-332-9912

pmaier@ihibalto.org

Wallace May

Sennior Vice-
President

Greater Baltimore Urban Leauge

410-523-8150

wmay@bul.org
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Name Title Organization Phone Number E-mail Address
Julie McCabe Homes for America 410-2691222 Julie@homesforamerica.org
Demetria McCain Inclusive Communities Project,
Dallas
Penny McCrimmon Consultant/Project | Fayette Street Outreach Project 410- 218-8848 pmccrimmon@comcast.net
Director
Stephanie McGhee Mobility Assistance | Inclusive Communities Project| (214) 658.1332 smcgee@inclusivecommunities.net
Program Director
Christie Melton Columbia, Maryland
Joe McNeely BRHC

Audrey Moore

Caoalition to stop Childhood Lead

410-534-6447

amoore@leadsafe.org

Posioning
Raine Mullan Archdioses of Baltimore 410-592-8433 RMullan@archbalt.org
Isaac Neal Thompson Plaintiff Baltimore, Maryland

Emmanuel Obiako DrPH

Director, Childhood
Asthma program

Baltimore City Health Department 410- 361- 9645

Emmanuel.Obiako@baltimorecity.gov
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Anand Parikh Assistant General |Maryland Commission on Human
Counsel Relations
Carol Payne HUD 410-209-6573 carol.payne@hud.gov
Larry Pearl larr34y@speakeasy.net

Kori A. Schneider-Peragine

Program Manager,
Community and
Economic

Metropolitan Milwaukee Fair
Housing Council

414.278.1240 ext. 23

korischneider@mcleodusa.net

Ricky Persad Admin. Coordinator | Citizen's Planning and Housing |410-539-1369 ex.114 rickyp@cphabaltimore.org
Association
john powell Professor of Law Moritz College of Law and
Kirwan Institute
Mary Lousie Preis CitiFinancial, Community (410) 332-3583
Relations
Edwin Quiambao Research Associate = Measurement, Evaluation, 410-223-2828 EQuiambao@aecf.org

Communication & Advocacy

Jan Rivitz

President/ ED

Aaron Straus and Lillie Straus
Foundation

410-539-8308

jrivitz@aol.com
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Name Title Organization Phone Number E-mail Address
Gene Rizor Metropolitian Baltimore Quadel 202-789-2500 grizor@quadel.com
Debbie Robinson 410-366-2631
Betty Robinson SMEAC & Algebra SMEAC bgrobinson@verizon.net
Project Board
member
Peter Rosenblatt Johns Hopkins University
David Rusk Consultant National Housing Expert drusk@starpower.net
Charles Rutheiser Annie E. Casey Foundation
Bidish Sarma NAACP Legal Defense Fund bidish.sarma@yale.edu
Barbara Samuels Managing Attorney- ACLU of Maryland 410-899-8555 ex. samuels@aclu-md.org
Fair Housing 114

Michael Sarbanes

Executive Director

Citizen's Planning and Housing
Association

410-5391369 ex. 10

1

michaels@cphabaltimore.org
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Name Title Organization Phone Number E-mail Address

Michael B. Shaw

Program Assistant

Baltimore Civic investments
Annie E. Casey Foundation

(410) 949-1955

mshaw@aecf.org

Alnita Sherrill

Metropolitian Baltimore Quadel

410-223-2244

asherrill@guadel.com

Marsha R. Smith

Medical Director
Perinatal Health

Center for Maternal and Child
Health

410- 767- 6760

MSmithMD@dhmh.state.md.us

Valerie St. Amand

CPHA

JaCina Stanton

Education Reform
Advocate

ACLU of Maryland

stanton@aclu-md.org

Leah Staub

Housing Policy Inter

N Center on Budget and Policy
Priorities

(202) 408-1095 x42(

)

staub@cbpp.org

Terry Staudenmaier

Program Officer for
Health and Human
Services

The Abell Foundation

(410) 547-1300

staudenmaier@abell.org
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Shelya Stewart Greater Baltimore Urban Leauge 410-523-8150
Amy Stratton Maryland Lobbyist Gally Public Affairs 410-990-0069 amy@gallypublicaffairs.com

Gally Public Affairs

Jane Sundius

Open Society Institute

410.234.1092 ext.
213

Phillip Tegeler Executive Director | Poverty & Race Research Action 202-360-3906 ptegeler@prrac.org
Council
Jennifer Turnham Associate Social and Economic Policy (410) 382-4837 Jennifer_Turnham@abtassoc.com

Division Abt Associates Inc.

Susan Uchitelle

St. Louis Volunatry Interdistrict
Coordinating Council

Bebe Verdery

Education Reform
Director

ACLU of Maryland

410-899-8555

verdery@aclu-md.org

Shari Washington

Columbia, Maryland

Amy E. Wilkinson

Associate Executive
Director

Fair Housing & Equal Opportunity
Enforcement

410) 396-8437

amy.wilkinson@habc.org
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Name Title Organization Phone Number E-mail Address
Tami Wilson Project Coordinator,  Charles Hamilton Houston

hwilson@law.harvard.edu
Institute for Race & Justice

Fiona Yung Program Associate Blaustein Philanthropic Group |(410) 347-7205 FYung@blaufund.org
Robert Zdenek Director National Housing Institute robert.zdenek@verizon.net
Montclair, NJ
Jonathan Zimmerman 877-866-2476 ext. JZimmerman@nahro.org
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